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Housekeeping

• Audio should remain muted unless the Host unmutes 
you.

• Video should remain off to limit interruptions and 
connectivity issues.

• Use the chat box to send questions to the Moderator, 
Dale Morrison.

• Please use the “raise hand” feature if you would like to 
be unmuted or need something from the host or 
moderator.

• All remaining questions will be saved to the end of the 
presentation.



Agenda

Benefits of Being Certified with the State of 
Illinois

Bid Opportunities and Resources

BEP Certification

Q&A



The benefits 
of BEP 
certification

• It is the University 
Mission to increase 
diversity spend in all 
categories

• The University has a 20% 
annual diversity spend 
goal



The Benefits 
of 

Certification

Included in the Goal Setting Process 
and Results

Greater Awareness 
with University Buyers  

and iBuy System

Become part of 
Searchable 
Database

Introduction to 
University Buyers

Bid on Small 
Purchase 

Opportunities

Bid on “Sheltered 
Market” 

Opportunities



Bidding with the University



Doing Biz 
with Us

Complete a vendor registration form

Become a firm listed in iBuy

Register on the Higher Ed Bulletin

Certify with the Business Enterprise Program (BEP)



• Illinois Procurement Bulletin 
Public Institutions of Higher Education 
(Procurement/Higher Ed Bulletin)

• General Services (BidBuy)
• https://www.bidbuy.illinois.gov/bso/

• Capital Development Board (Illinois 
Procurement Gateway)

• https://www2.illinois.gov/cpo/cdb/pages
/default.aspx

• Illinois Department of Transportation
• http://www.idot.illinois.gov/



Illinois Procurement Bulletin 
Public Institutions of Higher 

Education

• Procurement Bulletin (Higher 
Education Bulletin)

• https://www.procure.stateu
niv.state.il.us/dsp_index.cfm

• Register your business in 
applicable categories to receive 
bid solicitation emails

• Search/Browse



Current Opportunities
University Category Project Number Project Title Bid/RFP/QBS Status Opening Date
NIU Commodities & general services JMT06302020 NIU Pouring Rights & Beverage Vending RFP Published 30-Jun-20

UIC Commodities & general services IJW065 Exclusive Beverage Pouring Rights Partnership RFP Published 26-May-20
UIC Construction services BA673C19099 First Floor Renovation - S. Halsted Bid Published 6/4&6/2
UIC Construction services BA621C15030 COE Makerspace Study Bid Published 6/3 &6/5

EIU Computers, electronics, telecommu BM022470 Veeam Availability Suite Universal License Bid Published 20-May-20

ISU Commodities & general services NB032420 Action Stacker Chair or Equal Bid Published 19-May-20

SIUMed Commodities & general services 1371 Pharmaceutical Inventory Control Bid Published 18-May-20

UI Computers, electronics, telecommu 9JWS2018 Online Hosted Training Software RFP Published 28-May-20
UI Commodities & general services 9DGS2024 HID Global Branded Access Cards Bid Published 11-Jun-20

UIS Computers, electronics, telecommu JM521 Residential Housing Software Solution RFP Published 28-May-20

UIUC Commodities & general services 1JNM2105 Furnish and Deliver Child Meals Bid Published 16-Jun-20
UIUC Commodities & general services 1RMJ2104 Provide Emergency & Non-Emergency Spill CleanBid Published 21-May-20
UIUC Construction services BAU19115 Plant Sciences Laboratory - Roof Replacement Bid Published 5/21 & 5/19
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		Northern Region

		GSU
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		IMSA



		NEIU



		NIU		Commodities & general services		JMT06302020		NIU Pouring Rights & Beverage Vending		RFP		Published		30-Jun-20



		UIC		Commodities & general services		IJW065		Exclusive Beverage Pouring Rights Partnership		RFP		Published		26-May-20

		UIC		Construction services		BA673C19099		First Floor Renovation - S. Halsted		Bid		Published		6/4&6/2

		UIC		Construction services		BA621C15030		COE Makerspace Study		Bid		Published		6/3 &6/5



		Central Region



		EIU		Computers, electronics, telecommunications		BM022470		Veeam Availability Suite Universal License		Bid		Published		20-May-20
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		SIUMed		Commodities & general services		1371		Pharmaceutical Inventory Control		Bid		Published		18-May-20



		UI		Computers, electronics, telecommunications		9JWS2018		Online Hosted Training Software		RFP		Published		28-May-20

		UI		Commodities & general services		9DGS2024		HID Global Branded Access Cards		Bid		Published		11-Jun-20



		UIS		Computers, electronics, telecommunications		JM521		Residential Housing Software Solution		RFP		Published		28-May-20



		UIUC		Commodities & general services		1JNM2105		Furnish and Deliver Child Meals		Bid		Published		16-Jun-20

		UIUC		Commodities & general services		1RMJ2104		Provide Emergency & Non-Emergency Spill Cleanup		Bid		Published		21-May-20

		UIUC		Construction services		BAU19115		Plant Sciences Laboratory - Roof Replacement		Bid		Published		5/21 & 5/19
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		University		Category		Project Number		Project Title		Bid/RFP/QBS		Status		Opening Date

		NIU		Commodities & general services		JMT06302020		NIU Pouring Rights & Beverage Vending		RFP		Published		30-Jun-20



		UIC		Commodities & general services		IJW065		Exclusive Beverage Pouring Rights Partnership		RFP		Published		26-May-20

		UIC		Construction services		BA673C19099		First Floor Renovation - S. Halsted		Bid		Published		6/4&6/2

		UIC		Construction services		BA621C15030		COE Makerspace Study		Bid		Published		6/3 &6/5



		EIU		Computers, electronics, telecommunications		BM022470		Veeam Availability Suite Universal License		Bid		Published		20-May-20



		ISU		Commodities & general services		NB032420		Action Stacker Chair or Equal		Bid		Published		19-May-20



		SIUMed		Commodities & general services		1371		Pharmaceutical Inventory Control		Bid		Published		18-May-20



		UI		Computers, electronics, telecommunications		9JWS2018		Online Hosted Training Software		RFP		Published		28-May-20

		UI		Commodities & general services		9DGS2024		HID Global Branded Access Cards		Bid		Published		11-Jun-20



		UIS		Computers, electronics, telecommunications		JM521		Residential Housing Software Solution		RFP		Published		28-May-20



		UIUC		Commodities & general services		1JNM2105		Furnish and Deliver Child Meals		Bid		Published		16-Jun-20

		UIUC		Commodities & general services		1RMJ2104		Provide Emergency & Non-Emergency Spill Cleanup		Bid		Published		21-May-20

		UIUC		Construction services		BAU19115		Plant Sciences Laboratory - Roof Replacement		Bid		Published		5/21 & 5/19







Small 
Purchase • $10,000 to $100,000

oUnits are encouraged to seek diverse vendors 
(minorities, females, persons with disabilities 
and veterans)



Competitive 
Solicitation

• >$100K
• E-Bidding
• Illinois Public Higher Education Procurement 

Bulletin
• Illinois Procurement Gateway

http://www.procure.stateuniv.state.il.us/dsp_register.cfm
https://ipg.vendorreg.com/


Capital 
Program



Capital 
Program

• UIC/UIUC/UIS
• $250K and above
• Multi-prime
• Diversity Goals

• UIC – 30% BEP goal
• UIUC/UIS - 20% BEP goal



Capital 
Program

TIPS!
• Register on HigherEd Bulletin
http://www.procure.stateuniv.state.il.us/
• Attend Pre-bid meetings via WebEx or 

other platform…Check the rules first!!
• E-bidding through PRZM
• Starting in May

http://www.procure.stateuniv.state.il.us/


Resources

Small Business Set-Aside 
Program

COVID-19 Small Business 
Resources

Office of Procurement 
Diversity



Small 
Business Set-
Aside 
Program

About the 
program

Specific contract 
categories

Benefits



Small Business Set-Aside Program

• Must be an Illinois business

Do you qualify?

• Retail/Service less than $8 million
• Wholesale less than $13 million
• Construction less than $14 million
• Manufacturing less than 250 employees

Annual gross sales:

Call the Small Business Set-Aside Program at 1(217) 558-3723 or 
email EEC.SmallBusiness@illinois.gov.

Website:
https://www2.illinois.gov/cms/business/sell2/sbsp/Pages/Set_Aside.aspx

https://cms.illinois.gov/business/sell2/sbsp/set-aside.html


Small Business Set-Aside Program

Grow your revenues
supply/service 
Categories/classifications 
set-aside

All State procurements 
considered for set-
aside program

Build your capacity
You can count on 
steady demand from 
the State

Enhance your 
credentials

Create a track record of service 
that can help your company 
win more government and 
private-sector business



Resources:
Covid-19
Small Business

State

Local



Small 
Business 
Resources –
State 

The Illinois Department of Commerce & Economic Opportunity 
(DECEO) has launched emergency assistance programs for Illinois 
small businesses.

• ILLINOIS SMALL BUSINESS EMERGENCY LOAN FUND: A 
$60 million fund provides low-interest loans up to $50,000 
for businesses with fewer than 50 employees and less 
than $3 million in revenue in 2019. 

• HOSPITALITY EMERGENCY GRANT PROGRAM: A new $14 
million grant program provides up to $25,000 to eligible 
bars and restaurants and $50,000 for eligible hotels. Bars 
and restaurants with less than $1 million of revenue in 
2019 and hotels generating less than $8 million in revenue 
in 2019 are eligible. 

• More info 
here: https://www2.illinois.gov/dceo/SmallBizAssistan
ce/Pages/EmergencySBAIntiatives.aspx

Questions can be directed to: 800-252-2923 
or ceo.support@illinois.gov

https://www2.illinois.gov/dceo/SmallBizAssistance/Pages/EmergencySBAIntiatives.aspx
mailto:ceo.support@illinois.gov


Small 
Business 
Resources –
Local

UNIVERSITY OF CHICAGO:  
https://coronavirusupdates.uchicago.edu/community-support/

DOWNSTATE SMALL BUSINESS STABILIZATION PROGRAM:
To support small businesses in downstate and rural counties across Illinois, 
DCEO is repurposing $20 million in CDBG funds to stand up the Downstate 
Small Business Stabilization Program. This Fund will offer small businesses 
of up to 50 employees the opportunity to partner with their local 
governments to obtain grants of up to $25,000 in working capital.

• These grants will be offered on a rolling basis.
• https://www2.illinois.gov/dceo/SmallBizAssistance/Pages/Emergenc

ySBAIntiatives.aspx

CITY OF CHICAGO MICROBUSINESS RECOVERY GRANT PROGRAM: The 
City of Chicago is offering $5,000 grants to up to 1,000 microbusinesses 
with four fewer employees in low-income Community Areas that have 
been impacted by COVID-19.
www.Chicago.gov/recoverygrant

https://coronavirusupdates.uchicago.edu/community-support/
https://www2.illinois.gov/dceo/SmallBizAssistance/Pages/EmergencySBAIntiatives.aspx
http://www.chicago.gov/recoverygrant


Office of 
Procurement 
Diversity

Office of Procurement Diversity website: 
https://www.obfs.uillinois.edu/supplier-
diversity/

Small Business Resources: 
https://www.obfs.uillinois.edu/supplier-
diversity/links-resources/

Procurement Diversity Quarterly Connection 
Newsletter: 
https://www.obfs.uillinois.edu/supplier-
diversity/newsletters/



Contact:

Sharla Roberts, Director
sharlar@uillinois.edu

Dale Morrison, Assistant Director
dmorrisj@uillinois.edu

Vernell Hammons, Coordinator
vernellh@uillinois.edu 

Who To Ask - Office of Procurement Diversity 
https://www.obfs.uillinois.edu/supplier-diversity/who-to-ask/

https://www.obfs.uillinois.edu/supplier-diversity/who-to-ask/


Illinois Department of

Central Management 
Services

JB Pritzker
Governor

Business Enterprise Program
For Minorities, Females, and Persons with Disabilities 

Full Certification Application 
Overview

OPPORTUNITIES.ILLINOIS.GOV25

Janel Forde 
Director
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One



Two



Three

















SECTION 1

IMPORTANT NOTE: 
If you are being considered for a contract opportunity pending BEP certification, enter 
contract information and notify Irma.Lopez@Illinois.gov to request expedited review.

mailto:Irma.Lopez@Illinois.gov


SECTION 2

An accurate and best e-mail address should be provided, as this is the only 
means of communication regarding renewals and other important 
notifications from the BEP



SECTION 3



SECTION 3 cont.

3.D
Professional license if applicable. Business license MUST be addressed.  Either a copy of business license or notarized and signed affidavit 
stating one is not required of your local/county government.

List only vehicles dedicated to business use only.  Not your 
personal vehicle



SECTION 4

Owners with affiliations with other businesses 
must also disclose affiliate financials



SECTION 4 Cont…



SECTION 4 Cont…



SECTION 4 cont.



SECTION 4.1



SECTION 5



SECTION 5 cont



SECTION 5 cont

If owner/atty/accountant is still on 
board to provide services in this 
section, enter date in future (ex: 
12/31/2021



SECTION 5 cont



SECTION 6

If you have not participated 
in contracts, that’s ok.



Document List



Affidavit of Certification 



Document List cont. 



Document List cont. 



Document List cont. 



Document List cont. 



LOCK IN Button to save 
all docs 

DD214 for Veteran Applications
MBE/DBE/PBE Denials only if applicable
PBE Addendum for Persons with Disabilities Enterprises only
Loan Agreements only if applicable
Titles of Automotive only if vehicle is for business use only











OR



Recognition Application

STEPS



One

Two

Three

Four



RECOGNITION APPLICATION STEPS

The BEP certification portal is here: https://cms.diversitycompliance.com/
1.Select: Renew/Apply for Certification
• Your firm is NOT currently certified with BEP and/or VBP.

•Your firm is currently certified by an approved certifying entity.
•Your firm does NOT plan to perform work for other states (this does not prohibit them from 
doing business with other states
•Submit a Recognition Application

•Is this your first time applying with Central Management Services/Business 
Enterprise Program (CMS/BEP) and have you completed your registration? 

•Answer NO

•Can your firm provide a valid certificate from one of the approved agencies?
•Answer YES (You will be asked to submit proof of certification status with recognized entity)

• Are your annual gross sales over $75 million as stated in section 10.64 Sales Limitation for BEP
and/or for VBP

• Answer NO (if applicable)

https://cms.diversitycompliance.com/
http://www.ilga.gov/commission/jcar/admincode/044/044000100F00640R.html
ftp://www.ilga.gov/JCAR/AdminCode/044/044000200F05400R.html




www.Aptac-us.org

www.sba.gov

Additional Resources
Procurement Technical Assistance CenterSmall Business Development Center

www.asbdc-us.org

To find out more about SBDC's, call 1-800-252-2923
Or visit: http://www.illinois.gov/dceo/SmallBizAssistance/BeginHere/Pages/SBDC.aspx

OPPORTUNITIES.ILLINOIS.GOV 70

https://www2.illinois.gov/dceo/SmallBizAssistance/BeginHere/Pages/SBDC.aspx
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